

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 12699/2025

PITHADIYA VIJAYBHAI MAHENDRABHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13515-13516/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13517-13518/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13519-13520/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13527-13528/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13529-13530/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13531-13532/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13533-13534/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 13525-13526/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 14541-14542/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 14536-14537/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 14538-14540/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 14534-14535/2025 (III-B)
C.A. No. 14532-14533/2025 (III-B)

Date : 08-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Sangam Lal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.12699/2025

Service is complete on Respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.1.

Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on or before 22.1.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A.Nos.13515-13516,13517-13518,13519-13520,13527-13528,13529-13530,13531-13532,13533-13534,13525-13526 and 14536-14537/2025

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but none has entered appearance. Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 14541-14542, 14538-14540,14534-14535 and 14532-14533/2025

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List again on 3.2.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG