

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Civil Appeal No(s). 12699/2025

PITHADIYA VIJAYBHAI MAHENDRABHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only C.A. Nos. 14534-14535/2025, C.A. No. 369-370/2026, C.A. No. 1592-93/2026, C.A. No. 3093-94/2026, C.A. No.3091-92/202, C.A. No.3108-09 /2026 C.A. No. 3095-96 / 2026 are listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 14534-14535/2025 (III-B)

C.A. No. 369-370/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 1592-1593/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3095-3096/2026 (III-B)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
79993/2026

IA No. 79993/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

C.A. No. 3093-3094/2026 (III-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

79648/2026

IA No. 79648/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

C.A. No. 3091-3092/2026 (III-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

79992/2026

IA No. 79992/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

C.A. No. 3108-3109/2026 (III-B)

[

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA

79564/2026

IA No. 79564/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 01-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 14534-14535/2025

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2, none has entered appearance.

Appropriate steps be taken by learned counsel for the appellant in respect of deceased respondent no. 3 on or before 15.04.2026, as last opportunity.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

C.A. No. 369-370/2026

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6, none has entered appearance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No. 1592-1593/2026

Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 from concerned High Court is awaited.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

C.A. Nos. 3095-3096, 3093-3094, 3091-3092 and 3108-3109/2026

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter on 27.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

AP

**KAVERI
Registrar**