

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 12699/2025

PITHADIYA VIJAYBHAI MAHENDRABHAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Only CA Nos. 3095-3096, 3093-3094, 3091-3092, 3108-3109/2026 for service compliance and C.A. Nos. 3526-27, 3528-28, 3530-31 of 2026 for pre final hearing before Ld. Registrar's Court.

WITH

C.A. No. 3095-3096/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3093-3094/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3091-3092/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3108-3109/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3526-3527/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3530-3531/2026 (III-B)

C.A. No. 3528-3529/2026 (III-B)

Date : 20-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR

For Respondent(s) :
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Ms. Priyal Sheth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 3095-3096, 3093-3094, 3091-3092 and 3108-3109/2026

In all the matters numbered above, certificate of service in respect of all the respondents from concerned High Court has not

been received.

Issue reminder.

List the matters again on 24.07.2026.

C.A. Nos. 3526-3527, 3530-3531 and 3528-3529/2026

In all the matters numbered above, service is complete on respondent no. 1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no. 2 is duly represented.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP